

NO. 36960-9-III

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION THREE

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

EDUARDO SALAZAR,
Appellant.

ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE
STATE OF WASHINGTON FOR WALLA WALLA COUNTY

Walla Walla County Cause No. 15-1-00306-0

The Honorable M. Scott Wolfram, Judge

BRIEF OF APPELLANT

Skylar T. Brett
Attorney for Appellant

LAW OFFICE OF SKYLAR BRETT, PLLC
PO BOX 18084
SEATTLE, WA 98118
(206) 494-0098
skylarbrettlawoffice@gmail.com

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS i

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii

ISSUES AND ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR..... 1

STATEMENT OF FACTS AND PRIOR PROCEEDINGS..... 2

ARGUMENT..... 4

I. The DOSA-revocation court did not have the authority to amend Mr. Salazar’s Judgment and Sentence almost four years after it became final, without any statutory basis..... 4

II. The prosecutor violated Mr. Salazar’s right to Due Process by failing to adhere to the terms of the plea agreement..... 6

CONCLUSION 8

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

WASHINGTON CASES

In re West, 154 Wn.2d 204, 110 P.3d 1122 (2005) 5

State v. Ammons, 105 Wn.2d 175, 713 P.2d 719 (1986) 5

State v. Bergen, 186 Wn. App. 21, 344 P.3d 1251 (2015)..... 5

State v. Harkness, 145 Wn. App. 678, 186 P.3d 1182 (2008) 5

State v. MacDonald, 183 Wn.2d 1, 346 P.3d 748 (2015), *as corrected*
(Apr. 13, 2015)..... 7, 8

State v. Murray, 118 Wn. App. 518, 77 P.3d 1188 (2003)..... 5

State v. Shove, 113 Wn.2d 83, 776 P.2d 132 (1989)..... 5

State v. Tourtellotte, 88 Wn.2d 579, 564 P.2d 799 (1977) 7

State v. Van Buren, 101 Wn. App. 206, 2 P.3d 991 (2000)..... 8

State v. Yancey, 193 Wn.2d 26, 434 P.3d 518 (2019)..... 5

CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS

U.S. Const. Amend. XIV 1, 7

Wash. Const. art. I, § 3..... 1, 7

OTHER AUTHORITIES

RAP 2.5..... 7
